

AES EDIT validation tool

The current version of EDIT is the version of 31 March 2017.

This version is available in CIRCABC with this direct link: <https://circabc.europa.eu/w/browse/285fa0f6-7ad7-4640-afb2-595f5b88c960>

In this document we list identified errors that will be corrected in the next version of EDIT.

Once a new version of EDIT is released the AES network will be informed.

Rules that need to be corrected

| | | | |
|--------|------------|-------|---|
| R164FD | NFEREASON1 | Error | NFEREASON1 should NOT be 0. In case of partial non-response and no NFEREASON1_01a AND NFEREASON1_01b AND NFEREASON1_02 AND NFEREASON1_03 AND NFEREASON1_04 AND NFEREASON1_13 AND NFEREASON1_11 AND NFEREASON1_06 AND NFEREASON1_07 AND NFEREASON1_08 AND NFEREASON1_09 AND NFEREASON1_10 AND NFEREASON1_12 is selected, non-response should be recoded as 2 |
| R209FD | NFEREASON2 | Error | NFEREASON2 should NOT be 0. In case of partial non-response and no NFEREASON2_01a AND NFEREASON2_01b AND NFEREASON2_02 AND NFEREASON2_03 AND NFEREASON2_04 AND NFEREASON2_13 AND NFEREASON2_11 AND NFEREASON2_06 AND NFEREASON2_07 AND NFEREASON2_08 AND NFEREASON2_09 AND NFEREASON2_10 AND NFEREASON2_12 is selected, non-response should be recoded as 2 |

These 2 rules currently check that NFEREASONx should not be '0' if any NFEREASONx_01a to NFEREASONx_13 is not '2'. However NFEREASONx_01a, 01b, 02, 03, 04 and 13 could also be '-2' if the NFEREASONx is not job-related (NFEACTxx_PURP different than '1').

| | | | |
|------|-----------|-------|--|
| R024 | HATFIELD | Error | Invalid value (HATFIELD should be between (0011 and 1099) or in (9999,-1,-2)) |
| R070 | FEDFIELD | Error | Invalid value (FEDFIELD should be between (0011 and 1099) or in (9999,-1,-2)) |
| R146 | NFEFIELD1 | Error | Invalid value (NFEFIELD1 should be between (0011 and 1099) or in (9999,-1,-2)) |
| R191 | NFEFIELD2 | Error | Invalid value (NFEFIELD2 should be between (0011 and 1099) or in (9999,-1,-2)) |

These 4 rules currently check valid codes for field of education (ISCED-F 2013) from 0011 to 0141. The list should be extended to 1099.